Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 1 of 8
© DNV GL 2014. DNV GL and the Horizon Graphic are trademarks of DNV GL AS.
TYPE APPROVAL CERTIFICATE
Certificate No:
TAE00000H2
Revision No:
2
This is to certify:
That the Frequency Converter
with type designation(s)
Inverter FR-A800, F800 Series
Issued to
Mitsubishi Electric Corporation, Nagoya Works
Nagoya, AICHI, Japan
is found to comply with
DNV GL rules for classification – Ships, offshore units, and high speed and light craft
Application :
Frequency Converter FR-A800,F800 series for use onboard ships and mobile offshore units
Product(s) approved by this certificate is/are accepted for installation on all vessels classed
by DNV GL.
This Certificate is valid until 2023-12-31.
Issued at Busan  on 2020-01-10
DNV GL local station: Kobe
Approval Engineer: Baeg Soon Choi
for DNV GL
Andreas Kristoffersen
Head of Section
This Certificate is subject to terms and conditions overleaf. Any significant change in design or construction may render this Certificate invalid.
The validity date relates to the Type Approval Certificate and not to the approval of equipment/systems installed.
 Job Id: 262.1-017355-5
Certificate No: TAE00000H2
Revision No:  2
Form code: TA 1411a Revision: 2015-05 www.dnvgl.com Page 2 of 8
Product description
Frequency converter drives FR-A800, F800 Series:
FR-A840: Standard model
 Model 1)
Input Power Supply
(3 phase)
Output
 Voltage ND 2) ND 2) ND 2)  Freq. Voltage
Capacity
designation
Current
designation
V AC A kW A Hz 3-Phase AC
FR-A840-0.4K-# FR-A840-00023-#
380-500V,
50/60Hz
2.3 0.4 1.5 0.2-590
380-500V
max
FR-A840-0.75K-# FR-A840-00038-#
380-500V,
50/60Hz
3.7 0.75 2.5 0.2-590
380-500V
max
FR-A840-1.5K-# FR-A840-00052-#
380-500V,
50/60Hz
6.2 1.5 4 0.2-590
380-500V
max
FR-A840-2.2K-# FR-A840-00083-#
380-500V,
50/60Hz
8.3 2.2 6 0.2-590
380-500V
max
FR-A840-3.7K-# FR-A840-00126-#
380-500V,
50/60Hz
12.3 3.7 9 0.2-590
380-500V
max
FR-A840-5.5K-# FR-A840-00170-#
380-500V,
50/60Hz
17.4 5.5 12 0.2-590